Factory Department, Home Office, February 16, 1905.

The Chief Inspector of Factories has appointed Dr. H. B. Milsome to be Certifying Surgeon, under the Factory and Workshop Act, for the Chertsey District of the county of Surrey.

Factory Department, Home Office, February 16, 1905.

The Chief Inspector of Factories has appointed Dr. G. C. B. Hawes to be Certifying Surgeon, under the Factory and Workshop Act, for the Pangbourne and Whitchurch District of the counties of Berks and Oxford.

Factory Department, Home Office, February 17, 1905.

The Chief Inspector of Factories has appointed Dr. H. W. Evans to be Certifying Surgeon, under the Factory and Workshop Act, for the Littleport District of the county of Cambridge.

Factory Department, Home Office, February 18, 1905.

The Chief Inspector of Factories gives notice that, in consequence of the resignation of Dr. R. G. Price, an appointment as Certifying Surgeon, under the Factory and Workshop Act, at Carmarthen, in the county of Carmarthen, is vacant.

Factory Department, Home Office, February 20, 1905.

The Chief Inspector of Factories gives notice that, in consequence of the resignation of Dr. W. H. Cooper, an appointment as Certifying Surgeon, under the Factory and Workshop Act, at Staveley, in the county of Westmorland, is vacant.

Factory Department, Home Office, February 20, 1905.

The Chief Inspector of Factories gives notice that, in consequence of the resignation of Dr. G. K. Given, an appointment as Certifying Surgeon, under the Factory and Workshop Act, at Gortin, in the county of Tyrone, is vacant.

Board of Trade, 7. Whitehall Gardens, London, February 20, 1905.

The Board of Trade hereby give notice that they have revoked the East Retford Electric Supply Order, 1899, which was confirmed by the Electric Lighting Orders Confirmation (No. 11) Act, 1899, as to the whole of the area of supply, as from the 15th day of February, 1905, and that the said revocation is to take effect from that date.

Dated this 20th day of February, 1905.

Francis J. S. Hopwood, Secretary, Board of Trade, LIGHT RAILWAYS ACT, 1896.

The Board of Trade have, after modification, confirmed the following Order made by the Light Railway Commissioners:—Hope, Bradwell and Castleton Light Railway Order, 1905, authorizing the construction of a Light Railway in the County of Derby, from the Midland Railway Company's (Dore and Chinley) Railway at or near Hope Station to Bradwell and Castleton.

Board of Trade, 7, Whitehall Gardens, 20th February, 1905.

Admiralty, 16th February, 1905.

In accordance with the provisions of His Majesty's Order in Council of 9th October, 1903— Paymaster-in-Chief William Joseph Brown has this day been placed on the Retired List.

Sub-Lieutenant Leopold Arthur Bernays has been promoted to the rank of Lieutenant in His Majesty's Fleet. Dated 15th January, 1905.

Royal Naval Volunteer Reserve.

The undermentioned Gentleman has been appointed a Sub-Lieutenant, viz.:—
Henry Kirkpatrick Jones. Dated 15th February, 1905.

Sub-Lieutenant Henry Stevenson Glenny has been promoted to the rank of Lieutenant. Dated 15th February, 1905.

Admiralty, 17th February, 1905.

Royal Naval Reserve.

Probationary Sub-Lieutenant Harry Newton has been confirmed in the rank of Sub-Lieutenant. Dated 13th October, 1903.

Midshipman Robert Hardie has been promoted to the rank of Sub-Lieutenant. Dated 29th June, 1904.

In accordance with the Regulations for the Royal Naval Reserve—

Engineer John William Smith has been placed on the Retired List, with permission to assume the rank of Senior Engineer. Dated 16th February, 1905.

Admiralty, 18th February, 1905.

In accordance with the provisions of Her late Majesty's Order in Council of 22nd February, 1870—

Lieutenant Edmund Richard Sankey has been placed on the Retired List, with permission to assume the rank of Commander. Dated 16th February, 1905.

The following Acting Sub-Lieutenants have been confirmed in the rank of Sub-Lieutenant in His Majesty's Fleet—

Ralph Wilmot Wilkinson. Dated 30th August, 1903.

Clive Neville Rolfe. Dated 30th December, 1903.

Henry Victor Hudson, Dated 15th January, 1904,